(R-89-1936)
¢ Qe
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-a'?‘s&b U

ADOPTED ON MAY2 1989

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA AWARDING CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT FOR IMPROVEMENTS.

(Assessment District No. 4029

Sorrento Valley Road - Sorrento Valley Boulevard to

I-805)

WHEREAS, this City Council has taken bids for the
construction of certain improvement work within an area of the
City designated "Assessment District No. 4029"; and

WHEREAS, the bid of Mur-vic Construction Company in the amount
of $1,655,597.45 is the best bid submitted in accordance with the
notice inviting bids and is acceptable to this City Council; NOW,
THEREFORE,

The City Council of The City of San Diego, California, DOES
HEREBY FIND, RESOLVE, DETERMINE and ORDER, as follows:

Section 1. Award of Contract. That a contract be awarded to

Mur-vic Construction Co. , for the work and improvements described in

said notice inviting bids for said Assessment District No. 4029.

Section 2. Execution and Delivery. That the City Manager is

hereby authorized and directed to take such actions as may be
necessary to effect said contract.

+ Section 3. Filing with City Clerk. That an executed copy of

such contract shall be placed on file with the City Clerk along

with the appropriate contractor's bonds.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



Section 4. Ratification of Prior Actions. That all actions

heretofore taken in connection with the awarding of said contract
and other matters related thereto are hereby approved, ratified
and confirmed.

Section 5. Repeal of Inconsistent Resolutions. Any

resolution of the City and any part of such resolution
inconsistent with this resolution is hereby repealed to the

extent of such inconsistency.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

w (e 2

hn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev
04/10/89

R-89-1936
Form=r.none

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

273365



RECE\\/ED
¢ (FHEE,

orTy CLERA
ag MR 18 P 2 /P

AN DIEGU. CALIF.



by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Scal)

CGC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on.............. reseserssetssstensve st i st r s s r s eneats

Nays Not Present Ineligible

REQNORRYNE
ululnln[nla=isls
00000000
ooooooooo

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

............

..................................................................

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution K, 2 '7 3 3 6 5 Adopted MAY 2 1989




